COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION AND LABOR

CHAIRWOMAN, SUBCOMMITTEE ON HIGHER EDUCATION AND WORKFORCE INVESTMENT

Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education

COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE SUBCOMMITTEE ON HIGHWAYS AND TRANSIT

> SUBCOMMITTEE ON WATER RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENT

SUBCOMMITTEE ON RAILROADS, PIPELINES, AND HAZARDOUS MATERIALS



FREDERICA S. WILSON CONGRESS OF THE UNITED STATES 24th District, Florida DEMOCRATIC STEERING AND POLICY COMMITTEE REPRESENTATIVE, REGION VIII

U.S. COMMISSION ON THE SOCIAL STATUS OF BLACK MEN AND BOYS FOUNDER AND CHAIR

> Congressional Black Caucus Secretary

> > FLORIDA PORTS CAUCUS FOUNDER AND CHAIR

CAUCUS ON THE U.S. COMMISSION ON THE SOCIAL STATUS OF BLACK MEN AND BOYS FOUNDER AND CHAIR

May 19, 2022

Dear Chair DeLauro and Ranking Member Granger:

I am requesting funding for Cultural Facility Development at McTyre Park in fiscal year 2023. The entity to receive funding for this project is City of West Park, located at 1965 South State Road 7 West Park, FL 33023. This funding request will develop a cultural facility at the City Park. The development will include a cultural community center with gymnasium. The cultural center will accommodate cultural events and programming, while the athletic facilities (gymnasium) will be able to host large scale activities, and day-to-day competitions and recreation events. The facility will be entirely ADA accessible to address Special Needs programming. I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Friderica S. Wilson

Frederica S. Wilson Member of Congress

> WASHINGTON, DC OFFICE 2445 RAYBURN HOB WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-4506 (202) 226-0777 (fax)

Hollywood Boulevard 2600 Hollywood Boulevard Old Library, 1st Floor Hollywood, FL 33020 (954) 921-3682 Miami Gardens 18425 NW 2nd Avenue, Suite 355 Miami Gardens, FL 33169 (305) 690-5905 (305) 690-5951 (fax) WEST PARK WEST PARK CITY HALL 1965 SOUTH STATE ROAD 7 WEST PARK, FL 33023 (954) 989-2688

WILSON.HOUSE.GOV | FACEBOOK.COM/REPWILSON | TWITTER.COM/REPWILSON | INSTAGRAM.COM/REPWILSON